
 

 
  

County Employees’ and Officers’ Annuity and Benefit Fund of Cook County 
Forest Preserve District Employees’ Annuity and Benefit Fund of Cook County 

70 West Madison, Suite 1925 | Chicago, IL 60602 | 312.603.1200 | 312.603.9760 fax | www.cookcountypension.com 
 

2024 DESIGNATED HOLIDAYS 
 
 
 

Holiday Date Observed 
 
New Year’s Day Monday, January 1 
 
Martin Luther King’s Birthday Monday, January 15 
 
Washington’s Birthday Monday, February 19 
 
Memorial Day Monday, May 27 
 
Juneteenth Wednesday, June 19 
 
Independence Day Thursday, July 4 
 
Lincoln’s Birthday Swap Friday, July 5 
 
Labor Day Monday, September 2 
 
Columbus Day Monday, October 14 
 
Veteran’s Day Monday, November 11 
 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28 
 
Day after Thanksgiving Day Friday, November 29 
 
Casimir Pulaski’s Birthday Swap Tuesday, December 24 
 
Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Note:  In 2024, Lincoln’s Birthday and Casimir Pulaski’s Birthday will not be observed as a 
designated holiday.  Friday, July 5, 2024, and Tuesday, December 24, 2024 will be taken in 
their place. 


